

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.10753 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	22.04.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> 1. According to Sri T. Lakshmi Narayana, learned counsel for the petitioners, the respondents Corporation authorities issued a Show-Cause Notice dated 28.08.2025 to the petitioners. In response, the petitioners submitted written representation dated 04.09.2025, and the same is still pending consideration. Till date, no orders have been communicated to the petitioners by the respondents Corporation authorities. 2. However, the 3rd respondent, without considering the aforesaid representation, issued the impugned order dated 18.04.2026 vide Lr. No. ZM/APIIC-IALA/P.No. PB-2B/IP-GRNTL/Notice/2026-27, whereby it is proposed to seize the activities in the petitioners' subject property. 3. Conversely, the learned Standing Counsel for the respondents corporation seeks time. 4. Post the matter next week in the motion list. Meanwhile, the 3rd respondent shall not take any coercive steps against the petitioners pursuant to the impugned notice dated 18.04.2026. <u>MRK, J</u> RMR	